

**HOUSE . . . . . No. 758**

---

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

*Bradford Hill*

*To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:*

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to senior tax relief.

PETITION OF:

NAME:

*Bradford Hill*

*Bradley H. Jones, Jr.*

DISTRICT/ADDRESS:

*4th Essex*

*20th Middlesex*

**HOUSE . . . . . No. 758**

---

By Mr. Hill of Ipswich, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 758) of Bradford Hill and Bradley H. Jones, Jr. relative to real estate tax exemptions for elderly persons. Revenue.

---

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION  
SEE HOUSE, NO. 2775 OF 2009-2010.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

\_\_\_\_\_  
**In the Year Two Thousand Eleven**  
\_\_\_\_\_

An Act relative to senior tax relief.

*Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:*

1 SECTION 1. Clause Forty-first C of section 5 of chapter 59 of the General Laws, as  
2 appearing in the 2006 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 1198, the figure  
3 “100” and inserting in place thereof the figure: - 250.

4 SECTION 2. Clause Forty-first C of section 5 of chapter 59 of the General Laws, as  
5 appearing in the 2006 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 1200, the figure  
6 “\$20,000” and inserting in place thereof the figure: - \$40,000.

7 SECTION 3. Clause Forty-first C of section 5 of chapter 59 of the General Laws, as  
8 appearing in the 2006 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 1201, the figure  
9 “\$30,000” and inserting in place thereof the figure: - \$60,000.

10 SECTION 4. Clause Forty-first C of section 5 of chapter 59 of the General Laws, as  
11 appearing in the 2006 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 1203, the figure  
12 “\$40,000” and inserting in place thereof the figure: - \$60,000.

13 SECTION 5. Clause Forty-first C of section 5 of chapter 59 of the General Laws, as  
14 appearing in the 2006 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 1204, the figure  
15 “\$55,000” and inserting in place thereof the figure: - \$75,000.